
Milestone Foundation Recipients
July 2019

Organisation Name TLA Grant No Category Requested Amount Compliant Amount Approved
Amount Decision Reason for full/part decline Relationship
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated Auckland City, Albany 614 Sport $5,526.00 $0.00 $0.00 Deferred
Great Families Charitable Trust Auckland City, Albany 606 Community $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 Approved
Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated Auckland City, Albert-Eden-Roskill 625 Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,739.00 Partially Approved No Funds Available
Mt Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated Auckland City, Albert-Eden-Roskill 612 Sport $1,548.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Pukekohe High School Childcare Centre Auckland City, Franklin 621 Education $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 Partially Approved No Funds Available
Pukekohe Intermediate School Auckland City, Franklin 611 Education $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Approved
Pukekohe Metro Cricket Club Incorporated Auckland City, Franklin 616 Sport $5,614.97 $5,614.97 $5,614.97 Approved
New Zealand Chinese Blossom Arts Association Incorporated Auckland City, Howick 629 Community $27,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
New Zealand Chinese Tennis Association Incorporated Auckland City, Howick 617 Sport $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
The Uxbridge Community Projects Incorporated T/A Uxbridge Arts and Culture Auckland City, Howick 605 Community $12,500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 Partially Approved Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Otahuhu Softball Sports Club Incorporated Auckland City, Manukau 624 Sport $9,164.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
The Friendship House Trust Auckland City, Manukau 603 Community $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 Partially Approved No Funds Available
Chinese Women Association of New Zealand Incorporated Auckland City, Maungakiekie-Tamaki 640 Community $17,448.00 $9,670.10 $9,670.10 Partially Approved Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (START) Auckland City, Maungakiekie-Tamaki 609 Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Approved
Waiata Tennis Club Auckland City, Maungakiekie-Tamaki 622 Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 Partially Approved No Funds Available
New Zealand Hot Mama Society Incorporated Auckland City, North Shore 633 Community $4,940.00 $4,680.00 $4,680.00 Partially Approved Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Auckland Basketball Services Limited Auckland City, Orakei 623 Sport $12,428.00 $12,428.00 $0.00 Declined No Funds Available
Zeal Education Trust Auckland City, Waitakere 628 Community $11,520.00 $11,520.00 $4,000.00 Partially Approved No Funds Available
Auckland Festival of Photography Trust Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 626 Community $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Approved
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incoporated Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 631 Community $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Partially Approved Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Auckland Womens Centre Incorporated Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 618 Community $4,793.60 $4,793.60 $4,793.60 Approved
St Pauls College Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 619 Education $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 Declined Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 630 Community $22,128.00 $22,128.00 $0.00 Declined No Funds Available
The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated Auckland City, Waitemata and Gulf 632 Community $10,253.00 $10,253.00 $10,253.00 Approved
Badminton Makes Friends Incorporated Auckland City, Whau 607 Sport $6,530.00 $4,878.26 $4,878.26 Partially Approved Partially or Fully Non-Compliant
Galaxy Waikato Touch Club Incorporated Hamilton City 635 Sport $2,265.50 $0.00 $0.00 Declined No Funds Available
Central North Island kindergarten Trust T/A Central Kids Ngatea Kindergarten Hauraki District 610 Education $4,982.35 $4,982.35 $0.00 Declined No Funds Available
Te Puru Primary School Thames-Coromandel District 634 Education $4,582.98 $4,582.98 $4,582.98 Approved
Thames Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Thames-Coromandel District 627 Sport $899.00 $0.00 $0.00 Declined Non-Authorised Purpose
Enrich+ Spectrum Energy Trust Waipa District 615 Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved

Grand Totals: $251,648.40 $179,356.26 $102,536.91


	Sheet1

